AGENDA SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING

JULY 2, 2024, 6:00PM CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE OFF-DUTY POLICE REPORT—DARRELL SPURGEON APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING—June 19, 2024 APPROVAL OF TREASURER'S REPORT—May 2024 PUBLIC WORKS REPORT: BURKE DAVIS SAFETY COMMITTEE REPORT TREE COMMITTEE REPORT EVENT COORDINATOR REPORT

COMMENTS AND CONCERNS FROM DOUGLASS HILLS CITIZENS

MAYOR JUNG'S REPORT

OLD BUSINESS- NONE

<u>NEW BUSINESS-</u> CITY OF DOUGLASS HILLS MUNICIPAL ORDER #8, SERIES 2024 A MUNICIPAL ORDER RELATING TO THE ACCEPTANCE OF SECTION 3 OF CASE NUMBER 16ZONE1076, THE ENCLAVES SUBDIVISION IN THE CITY OF DOUGLASS HILLS

- CITY OF DOUGLASS HILLS MUNICIPAL ORDER # 9, SERIES 2024 A MUNICIPAL ORDER RELATING TO THE BINDING ELEMENT 17 OF CASE NUMBER 16ZONE1076, THE ENCLAVES SUBDIVISION CONNECTION TO FARMINGHAM ROAD IN THE CITY OF DOUGLASS HILLS

-CITY OF DOUGLASS HILLSMUNICIPAL ORDER #10, SERIES 2024 A MUNICIPAL ORDER RELATING TO FUNDING A CERTAIN PROJECT MAKING USE OF THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) FUNDS

AJOURNMENT-